General Release

In consideration of acceptance of participation in the Tucson Rodeo Parade, I hereby release and shall defend and indemnify the Tucson Rodeo Parade Committee Inc, The Tucson Rodeo Committee, and The City of Tucson, from all and every claim for damages which may be made on my behalf or on behalf of any individual under my supervision at any time hereafter against said organizations, their officers, and members, or any of them, by reason of any matter, thing, condition, negligence, or default, or any person whatsoever, in the Tucson Rodeo Parade, or any of them given by, or under the direction of the said Tucson Rodeo Parade Committee, in connection with the above described parade.

In addition, I understand that there may be pictures, photographs, videos and/or other depictions or images taken or made of the below described entry in connection with this parade (generically "Images") and I hereby consent to all such Images and waive all claims, if any, that I may have in connection with their creation or use.

Finally, I knowingly and voluntarily agree to and accept the foregoing conditions of this contract